expire automatically at the end of the Term, unless extended by mutual agreement of the parties. 

B. As consideration for the use of the Licensed Premises, 600 Spring shall pay City a 
Monthly License Fee, due on the first of each month, in the amount of Five Thousand Six Hundred 
Twenty Seven ($5,627.00). Failure to pay this fee on time shall result in a late fee of $50 per day. 
The City shall provide written invoices for the Monthly License Fee. 

C. Should 600 Spring breach the Agreement in any material manner, the City may, at 
its option, terminate the Agreement if such breach is not cured within seven (7) days after written